
41st Annual FIU Pat Bradley
Dates: Oct 21-23, 2018

Round: 1
RESULTS

Par: 72

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 So. Miss. 286 286 -2
McNeese 286 286 -2

3 USF-Bulls 288 288 E
4 UTEP 290 290 +2
5 Cincinnati 294 294 +6
6 Gonzaga 300 300 +12

FIU 300 300 +12
8 Jacksonville 301 301 +13

TX A&M Corpus Christi 301 301 +13
Eastern Michigan 301 301 +13

11 FGCU 302 302 +14
12 Wyoming 304 304 +16
13 UMKC 306 306 +18
14 Georgia State 307 307 +19
15 FAU 309 309 +21



41st Annual FIU Pat Bradley
Dates: Oct 21-23, 2018

Round: 1
RESULTS

Par: 72

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 So. Miss. 286 286 -2
T 3 Valentina Haupt 70 70 -2
T 3 Henriette Syr 70 70 -2
T 10 Cassidy Evreniadis 72 72 E
T 29 Emily Cox 74 74 +2
T 62 Julie Baker 79 79 +7

T 1 McNeese 286 286 -2
T 3 Anika Hovda 70 70 -2
T 7 Karlei Hemler 71 71 -1
T 10 Riley Issac 72 72 E
T 17 Maria Garcia 73 73 +1
T 39 Sunny Kilian 76 76 +4

3 USF-Bulls 288 288 E
1 Natalia Villavicencio 68 68 -4
T 10 Ramya Meenakshisundaram 72 72 E
T 10 Jacqueline Twitty 72 72 E
T 39 Sadie Dewinton-Davie 76 76 +4
T 67 Haley Danford 80 80 +8

4 UTEP 290 290 +2
T 10 Shannon O'Dwyer 72 72 E
T 10 Abbie Anghelescu 72 72 E
T 17 Audrey Haddad 73 73 +1
T 17 Valeria Mendizabal 73 73 +1
T 29 Lily Downs 74 74 +2

5 Cincinnati 294 294 +6
T 7 Alyssa Burritt 71 71 -1
T 17 Amalia Shahzan 73 73 +1
T 17 Anika Hitt 73 73 +1
T 45 Daniela Murcia 77 77 +5
T 67 Angela Lopez 80 80 +8

6 Gonzaga 300 300 +12
T 17 Quynn Duong 73 73 +1
T 35 Nina Novilla 75 75 +3
T 35 Jessica Mangrobang 75 75 +3
T 45 Francesca Santoni 77 77 +5
T 74 Kaysa Panke 81 81 +9

T 6 FIU 300 300 +12
T 17 Valentina Gilly 73 73 +1
T 35 Ana Rengifo 75 75 +3
T 39 Carolina Andrade- Guzman 76 76 +4
T 39 Gabriela Powel 76 76 +4
T 57 Agueda Cortilla Mas 78 78 +6

8 Jacksonville 301 301 +13
2 Amanda Detmer 69 69 -3
T 17 Hannah Berman 73 73 +1
T 62 Louise Persson 79 79 +7
T 67 Mawgan Vater 80 80 +8
T 67 Maria Brunzell 80 80 +8



41st Annual FIU Pat Bradley
Dates: Oct 21-23, 2018

Round: 1
RESULTS

Par: 72

3

T 8 TX A&M Corpus Christi 301 301 +13
T 29 Brooklyn Sutton 74 74 +2
T 29 Daniela Bergmann 74 74 +2
T 39 Autumn Bynum 76 76 +4
T 45 Alex Amos 77 77 +5
T 45 Kellsey Sample 77 77 +5

T 8 Eastern Michigan 301 301 +13
T 17 Preaw Sripatrprasite 73 73 +1
T 17 Natai "Green" Apichonlati 73 73 +1
T 45 Penelope Guilleux 77 77 +5
T 57 Maria Connelly 78 78 +6
78 Abby Livingston 88 88 +16

11 FGCU 302 302 +14
T 17 Laura Edmonds 73 73 +1
T 29 Madeline Marck-Sherk 74 74 +2
T 45 Jean Tyrrell 77 77 +5
T 57 Kelsy Holbert 78 78 +6
T 62 Natalia Nassar 79 79 +7

12 Wyoming 304 304 +16
T 3 Erin Sargent 70 70 -2
T 45 Caitlyn Skavdahl 77 77 +5
T 45 Samantha Hui 77 77 +5
T 67 Sarah Hankins 80 80 +8
T 67 Megan Knadler 80 80 +8

13 UMKC 306 306 +18
T 17 Theresa de Bochdanovits 73 73 +1
T 45 Caroline Klemp 77 77 +5
T 45 Jaime Bellingham 77 77 +5
T 62 Megan Lucas 79 79 +7
T 74 Cynthia Diaz 81 81 +9

14 Georgia State 307 307 +19
T 10 Chloe Howard 72 72 E
T 29 Harmanprit Kaur 74 74 +2
T 67 Emma Berlin 80 80 +8
T 74 Maria Blasco 81 81 +9
T 74 Petra Duran 81 81 +9

15 FAU 309 309 +21
T 39 Amanda Leslie 76 76 +4
T 45 Arielle Keating 77 77 +5
T 57 Jennifer Keim 78 78 +6
T 57 Taylor Morgan 78 78 +6
T 62 Tai Barber 79 79 +7



41st Annual FIU Pat Bradley
Dates: Oct 21-23, 2018

Round: 1
RESULTS

Par: 72

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Total To Par

T 7 Hannah Leiner FIU 71 71 -1

T 35 Carolina RotzingerBallesteros FIU 75 75 +3
T 45 Diana Velez-Gordillo FIU 77 77 +5
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Round: 1
RESULTS

Par: 72
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 So. Miss. 286 286 -2
McNeese 286 286 -2

3 USF-Bulls 288 288 E
4 UTEP 290 290 +2
5 Cincinnati 294 294 +6
6 Gonzaga 300 300 +12

FIU 300 300 +12
8 Jacksonville 301 301 +13

TX A&M Corpus Christi 301 301 +13
Eastern Michigan 301 301 +13

11 FGCU 302 302 +14
12 Wyoming 304 304 +16
13 UMKC 306 306 +18
14 Georgia State 307 307 +19
15 FAU 309 309 +21

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Natalia Villavicencio USF-Bulls 68 68 -4
2 Amanda Detmer Jacksonville 69 69 -3
3 Anika Hovda McNeese 70 70 -2

Valentina Haupt So. Miss. 70 70 -2
Henriette Syr So. Miss. 70 70 -2
Erin Sargent Wyoming 70 70 -2

7 Alyssa Burritt Cincinnati 71 71 -1
Karlei Hemler McNeese 71 71 -1
*Hannah Leiner FIU 71 71 -1

10 Ramya Meenakshisundaram USF-Bulls 72 72 E
Riley Issac McNeese 72 72 E
Jacqueline Twitty USF-Bulls 72 72 E
Chloe Howard Georgia State 72 72 E
Shannon O'Dwyer UTEP 72 72 E
Cassidy Evreniadis So. Miss. 72 72 E
Abbie Anghelescu UTEP 72 72 E

17 Hannah Berman Jacksonville 73 73 +1
Amalia Shahzan Cincinnati 73 73 +1
Audrey Haddad UTEP 73 73 +1
Quynn Duong Gonzaga 73 73 +1
Valentina Gilly FIU 73 73 +1
Anika Hitt Cincinnati 73 73 +1
Theresa de Bochdanovits UMKC 73 73 +1
Laura Edmonds FGCU 73 73 +1
Valeria Mendizabal UTEP 73 73 +1
Maria Garcia McNeese 73 73 +1
Natai "Green" Apichonlati Eastern Michigan 73 73 +1
Preaw Sripatrprasite Eastern Michigan 73 73 +1



41st Annual FIU Pat Bradley
Dates: Oct 21-23, 2018

Team Statistics
Round: 1

1

PAR 3 SCORING

So. Miss. 2.95 -1
UTEP 3.00 E
TX A&M CorpusChristi 3.00 E
USF-Bulls 3.10 +2
Wyoming 3.20 +4
McNeese 3.25 +5
UMKC 3.25 +5
FIU 3.30 +6
Gonzaga 3.30 +6
FAU 3.30 +6
Jacksonville 3.35 +7
Eastern Michigan 3.35 +7
Cincinnati 3.40 +8
Georgia State 3.45 +9
FGCU 3.45 +9
PAR 4 SCORING

McNeese 4.00 E
USF-Bulls 4.06 +3
So. Miss. 4.08 +4
UTEP 4.14 +7
Cincinnati 4.16 +8
Georgia State 4.20 +10
FGCU 4.20 +10
FIU 4.26 +13
Gonzaga 4.26 +13
Jacksonville 4.28 +14
TX A&M CorpusChristi 4.30 +15
Wyoming 4.32 +16
FAU 4.34 +17
Eastern Michigan 4.40 +20
UMKC 4.54 +27
PAR 5 SCORING

UMKC 4.75 -5
McNeese 4.85 -3
UTEP 4.85 -3
Cincinnati 4.90 -2
FIU 4.95 -1
Jacksonville 5.00 E
FGCU 5.10 +2
Eastern Michigan 5.10 +2
Gonzaga 5.10 +2
So. Miss. 5.10 +2
TX A&M CorpusChristi 5.15 +3
USF-Bulls 5.15 +3
Wyoming 5.20 +4
FAU 5.25 +5
Georgia State 5.45 +9

EAGLES

TX A&M CorpusChristi 1
BIRDIES

Jacksonville 15
UMKC 13
McNeese 12
USF-Bulls 12
So. Miss. 12
Cincinnati 11
Wyoming 11
FIU 10
TX A&M CorpusChristi 10
UTEP 9
FGCU 9
Gonzaga 8
Eastern Michigan 7
Georgia State 6
FAU 6
PARS

UTEP 68
McNeese 66
So. Miss. 64
USF-Bulls 60
Gonzaga 60
Georgia State 59
Eastern Michigan 59
FAU 58
Cincinnati 57
FIU 56
FGCU 53
Wyoming 51
TX A&M CorpusChristi 50
Jacksonville 49
UMKC 44



41st Annual FIU Pat Bradley
Dates: Oct 21-23, 2018

Round: 1
RESULTS       *Individual

Par: 72

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Natalia Villavicencio USF-Bulls 68 68 -4
2 Amanda Detmer Jacksonville 69 69 -3
3 Anika Hovda McNeese 70 70 -2

Valentina Haupt So. Miss. 70 70 -2
Henriette Syr So. Miss. 70 70 -2
Erin Sargent Wyoming 70 70 -2

7 Alyssa Burritt Cincinnati 71 71 -1
Karlei Hemler McNeese 71 71 -1
*Hannah Leiner FIU 71 71 -1

10 Ramya Meenakshisundaram USF-Bulls 72 72 E
Riley Issac McNeese 72 72 E
Jacqueline Twitty USF-Bulls 72 72 E
Chloe Howard Georgia State 72 72 E
Shannon O'Dwyer UTEP 72 72 E
Cassidy Evreniadis So. Miss. 72 72 E
Abbie Anghelescu UTEP 72 72 E

17 Hannah Berman Jacksonville 73 73 +1
Amalia Shahzan Cincinnati 73 73 +1
Audrey Haddad UTEP 73 73 +1
Quynn Duong Gonzaga 73 73 +1
Valentina Gilly FIU 73 73 +1
Anika Hitt Cincinnati 73 73 +1
Theresa de Bochdanovits UMKC 73 73 +1
Laura Edmonds FGCU 73 73 +1
Valeria Mendizabal UTEP 73 73 +1
Maria Garcia McNeese 73 73 +1
Natai "Green" Apichonlati Eastern Michigan 73 73 +1
Preaw Sripatrprasite Eastern Michigan 73 73 +1

29 Daniela Bergmann TX A&M CorpusChristi 74 74 +2
Lily Downs UTEP 74 74 +2
Madeline Marck-Sherk FGCU 74 74 +2
Emily Cox So. Miss. 74 74 +2

Brooklyn Sutton TX A&M CorpusChristi 74 74 +2
Harmanprit Kaur Georgia State 74 74 +2

35 Jessica Mangrobang Gonzaga 75 75 +3
*Carolina Rotzinger Ballesteros FIU 75 75 +3
Nina Novilla Gonzaga 75 75 +3
Ana Rengifo FIU 75 75 +3

39 Sadie Dewinton-Davie USF-Bulls 76 76 +4
Gabriela Powel FIU 76 76 +4

Autumn Bynum TX A&M CorpusChristi 76 76 +4
Sunny Kilian McNeese 76 76 +4
Carolina Andrade- Guzman FIU 76 76 +4
Amanda Leslie FAU 76 76 +4

45 Jean Tyrrell FGCU 77 77 +5
Arielle Keating FAU 77 77 +5
*Diana Velez-Gordillo FIU 77 77 +5

Alex Amos TX A&M CorpusChristi 77 77 +5
Caitlyn Skavdahl Wyoming 77 77 +5
Jaime Bellingham UMKC 77 77 +5
Caroline Klemp UMKC 77 77 +5
Francesca Santoni Gonzaga 77 77 +5
Samantha Hui Wyoming 77 77 +5

Kellsey Sample TX A&M CorpusChristi 77 77 +5
Daniela Murcia Cincinnati 77 77 +5
Penelope Guilleux Eastern Michigan 77 77 +5

57 Jennifer Keim FAU 78 78 +6
Agueda Cortilla Mas FIU 78 78 +6
Kelsy Holbert FGCU 78 78 +6
Maria Connelly Eastern Michigan 78 78 +6



41st Annual FIU Pat Bradley
Dates: Oct 21-23, 2018

Round: 1
RESULTS       *Individual

Par: 72

2

Taylor Morgan FAU 78 78 +6
62 Megan Lucas UMKC 79 79 +7

Louise Persson Jacksonville 79 79 +7
Natalia Nassar FGCU 79 79 +7
Julie Baker So. Miss. 79 79 +7
Tai Barber FAU 79 79 +7

67 Megan Knadler Wyoming 80 80 +8
Mawgan Vater Jacksonville 80 80 +8
Haley Danford USF-Bulls 80 80 +8
Maria Brunzell Jacksonville 80 80 +8
Emma Berlin Georgia State 80 80 +8
Sarah Hankins Wyoming 80 80 +8
Angela Lopez Cincinnati 80 80 +8

74 Petra Duran Georgia State 81 81 +9
Kaysa Panke Gonzaga 81 81 +9
Cynthia Diaz UMKC 81 81 +9
Maria Blasco Georgia State 81 81 +9

78 Abby Livingston Eastern Michigan 88 88 +16



41st Annual FIU Pat Bradley
Dates: Oct 21-23, 2018
Player Statistics for Round 1

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Jacqueline Twitty USF-Bulls 2.50 -2
Amanda Detmer Jacksonville 2.50 -2
Arielle Keating FAU 2.75 -1
Samantha Hui Wyoming 2.75 -1

Alex Amos
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 2.75 -1

RamyaMeenakshisundaram USF-Bulls 2.75 -1
Hannah Leiner FIU 2.75 -1
Theresa deBochdanovits UMKC 2.75 -1
Shannon O'Dwyer UTEP 2.75 -1
Julie Baker So. Miss. 2.75 -1

Daniela Bergmann
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 2.75 -1

Karlei Hemler McNeese 3.00 E
Abbie Anghelescu UTEP 3.00 E

Penelope Guilleux
Eastern
Michigan 3.00 E

Maria Connelly
Eastern
Michigan 3.00 E

PAR 4 SCORING

Natalia Villavicencio USF-Bulls 3.60 -4
Anika Hovda McNeese 3.80 -2
Valentina Haupt So. Miss. 3.80 -2
Valentina Gilly FIU 3.90 -1
Natai "Green"Apichonlati

Eastern
Michigan 3.90 -1

Riley Issac McNeese 3.90 -1
Harmanprit Kaur Georgia State 3.90 -1
Erin Sargent Wyoming 3.90 -1
Henriette Syr So. Miss. 3.90 -1
Chloe Howard Georgia State 3.90 -1
Alyssa Burritt Cincinnati 4.00 E
Karlei Hemler McNeese 4.00 E

Preaw Sripatrprasite
Eastern
Michigan 4.00 E

Anika Hitt Cincinnati 4.00 E
Hannah Leiner FIU 4.00 E

PAR 5 SCORING

Theresa deBochdanovits UMKC 4.25 -3
Caroline Klemp UMKC 4.50 -2
Carolina Andrade-Guzman FIU 4.50 -2
Amanda Detmer Jacksonville 4.50 -2
Abbie Anghelescu UTEP 4.75 -1
Maria Garcia McNeese 4.75 -1
Anika Hovda McNeese 4.75 -1
Audrey Haddad UTEP 4.75 -1
Hannah Berman Jacksonville 4.75 -1
Natalia Nassar FGCU 4.75 -1
Karlei Hemler McNeese 4.75 -1
Gabriela Powel FIU 4.75 -1
Lily Downs UTEP 4.75 -1
Alyssa Burritt Cincinnati 4.75 -1
Henriette Syr So. Miss. 4.75 -1

EAGLES

Kellsey Sample
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 1

BIRDIES

Natalia Villavicencio USF-Bulls 6
Amanda Detmer Jacksonville 6
Theresa deBochdanovits UMKC 5
Erin Sargent Wyoming 5
Hannah Leiner FIU 4
Anika Hovda McNeese 4
Ana Rengifo FIU 3
Madeline Marck-Sherk FGCU 3
Maria Garcia McNeese 3
Maria Brunzell Jacksonville 3
Jacqueline Twitty USF-Bulls 3

Maria Connelly
Eastern
Michigan 3

Emily Cox So. Miss. 3
Alyssa Burritt Cincinnati 3
Hannah Berman Jacksonville 3

PARS

Chloe Howard Georgia State 16
Henriette Syr So. Miss. 16
Abbie Anghelescu UTEP 16
Quynn Duong Gonzaga 15

Preaw Sripatrprasite
Eastern
Michigan 15

Valentina Gilly FIU 15
Karlei Hemler McNeese 15
Francesca Santoni Gonzaga 15
Shannon O'Dwyer UTEP 14
Riley Issac McNeese 14
Diana Velez-Gordillo FIU 14
RamyaMeenakshisundaram USF-Bulls 14

Penelope Guilleux
Eastern
Michigan 14

Sadie Dewinton-Davie USF-Bulls 14
Amanda Leslie FAU 14



41st Annual FIU Pat Bradley
Dates: Oct 21-23, 2018

Course Statistics
Post Round 1

1

Round 1 - Cypress Links-Lakewood Ranch Golf & Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 0 1 7 50 18 2 1 4.18 4 0 1
2 3 0 8 55 13 2 3.12 3 0 2
3 4 0 12 52 13 1 4.04 4 0 3
4 4 0 5 47 18 8 1 4.38 4 0 4
5 5 0 11 49 14 4 5.14 5 0 5
6 3 0 9 44 20 5 2 3.32 3 0 6
7 4 0 6 56 12 4 1 4.19 4 0 7
8 4 0 7 49 20 2 4.22 4 0 8
9 5 0 10 52 11 5 5.14 5 0 9
10 4 0 11 55 10 2 4.04 4 0 10
11 4 0 5 44 22 7 4.40 4 0 11
12 5 0 17 51 9 1 4.92 5 0 12
13 3 0 4 47 22 5 1 3.37 3 0 13
14 4 0 3 42 26 7 1 4.49 4 0 14
15 4 0 11 60 7 3.95 4 0 15
16 3 0 10 50 16 2 3.13 3 0 16
17 4 0 7 40 22 9 2 4.46 4 0 17
18 5 0 14 48 15 1 5.04 5 0 18


